OCT 1 1 2005

10-14-2005



ffice

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

RECORDATION FORM COVER

103100482

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ARKS ONLY
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
C.U. Times, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
•	Name: Wicks Business Information,
Control to the second terms	Internal Country (F.O.
Individual(s) Association	Address: Suite 450
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1375 Kings Hwy. East
Corporation- State: Illinois	City:Fairfield
Other	State: Connecticut
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 0.6824
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	O Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 9/29/05	Limited Partnership Citizenship
★ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship
	Other_LLC Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other I. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Exhibit A attache	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) d hereto and made a part hereof.
**	Additional sheet(s) attached? 🙀 Yes No
i. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Robin Silverman	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	1
	77 Total fee (37 CEP 2 6/b)(6) 8 3 41) \$ 65 00
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso	
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP reet Address: 437 Madison Ave.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP treet Address: 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor ork	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP treet Address: 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP treet Address: 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor ork Zip: 10022	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 02-4467 To be charged
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor tv: 2ip: 10022	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 02-4467 To be charged b. Deposit Account Number only in the event of
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP reet Address: 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor tv: 2ip: 10022	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 02-4467 To be charged b. Deposit Account Number only in the event of any deficiency in the fee presented herewith
ternal Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor ork Zip: 10022 7-7381 -0330 man@golenbock.c	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 02-4467 To be charged b. Deposit Account Number only in the event of any deficiency in the fee presented herewith Authorized User Name Bryan Cave LLP
treet Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor ork Zip: 10022 7-7381 -0330 man@golenbock.c	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 02-4467 To be charged b. Deposit Account Number only in the event of any deficiency in the fee presented herewith Authorized User Name Bryan Cave LLP September 29, 2006 Date
treet Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor ork Zip: 10022 7-7381 -0330 man@golenbock.c	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 02-4467 To be charged b. Deposit Account Number only in the event of any deficiency in the fee presented herewith Authorized User Name Bryan Cave LLP
treet Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor ork Zip: 10022 7-7381 -0330 man@golenbock.c	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 02-4467 To be charged b. Deposit Account Number only in the event of any deficiency in the fee presented herewith Authorized User Name Bryan Cave LLP 3. Jecular 29, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
treet Address: Golenbock Eiseman Asso Bell & Peskoe LLP 437 Madison Ave. 35th Floor ork Zip: 10022 7-7381 -0330 man@golenbock.c Signature al recoff of Person Signing rded (including cover sheet)	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date 02-4467 To be charged b. Deposit Account Number only in the event of any deficiency in the fee presented herewith Authorized User Name Bryan Cave LLP 3. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Total number of pages including cover

Atty.	Dkt.	No.	
Απу,	DKT.	NO.	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, C.U. TIMES, INC., an Illinois corporation, having its principal offices at 560 Village Boulevard, Suite 325, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409 ("Assignor"), has filed and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached sheet which is incorporated herein and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks") for which Assignor has received registrations ("Registrations");

WHEREAS, Wicks Business Information, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal offices at 1375 Kings Highway, Suite 450, Fairfield, Connecticut 06824 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the interest of Assignor in said Trademarks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and/or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations set forth on Schedule I hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and to all claims and rights to recover for past infringement and dilution of the said Trademarks and all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world.

This assignment includes the entire business of Assignor to which the Trademarks and Registrations pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

The Assignor, upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, agrees to provide all reasonable assistance desired by Assignee for the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

[signature on following page]

Atty. Dkt. No.	
----------------	--

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the 29th day of September, 2005.

C.U. TIMES, INC.

Title: President

State of Wisconsin

County of Dane

SS.

On this 2 k day of September, 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared the above named person, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for

the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public John C. Treacher

My Commission Expires: Apr.\ 19, 2009

(Seal)

Atty.	Dkt.	No.	
	*** ** **		

SCHEDULE I

Attachment to Assignment of Trademark C.U. Times, Inc. to Wicks Business Information, LLC

TRADEMARKS

a. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,692,896;

Registration Date:

June 9, 1992;

For the Mark:

CREDIT UNION TIMES

b. U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,963,162;

Registration Date:

June 21, 2005;

For the Mark:

CREDIT UNION TIMES

Exhibit A

Identification of Trademarks to be Assigned

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CREDIT UNION TIMES	1,692,896	June 9, 1992
CREDIT UNION TIMES	2,963,162	June 21, 2005

318583.1

RECORDED: 10/11/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003234 FRAME: 0507